Groundwater

The Department of Environmental Quality directed Chemours to begin conducting sampling of 14 groundwater monitoring wells that are at the Chemours facility and not used for public purposes in July 2017. Thirteen of 14 industrial wells at the company’s Fayetteville Works facility had detections of GenX in violation of state groundwater standards. The wells tested are used for environmental monitoring at the facility and are not a source of drinking water.

Based on those test results, the state departments of Environmental Quality and Health and Human Services notified local officials and initiated plans to start testing the private wells of residents nearest the facility on Sept. 15. As results came in and were verified, DEQ has directed Chemours to provide well owners with bottled water when GenX is detected above the state’s provisional health goal. In mid-October, DEQ directed Chemours to expand its sampling plan. It is collecting samples from private wells located one mile from the property boundary in all directions. DEQ will continue to direct Chemours to expand its sampling until the edge of the contamination plume is found.

Frequently Asked Questions about drinking water well sampling

Chemours' On-site Groundwater Sampling Sites

Sample Results

Maps

Groundwater-related presentations

Bottled water information: If you have been notified that your private well showed concentrations of GenX above the state's provisional heatlh goal for drinking water, please call 910-678-1101 to schedule delivery.